

Pictured is the Thomas Moore Farm from the 1875 Mercer County Atlas. The barn on the left is the location of the clubhouse and restaurant and the brick house on the right is the present office of the Golf Club.

## A Return to Summer Socials

The Hopewell Valley Historical Society
Sunday, June 25, 2023 3:00 to 5:30 p.m.
Hopewell Valley Golf and Country Club
114 Pennington Hopewell Road, Hopewell, New Jersey

Hors d'oeuvres by Chez Alice, Cash Bar Available

## Spend an afternoon renewing old friendships and exploring new places

Reservations received by June 10<sup>th</sup> \$25 each
Reservations received after June 10<sup>th</sup> \$35 each
Pay by check made out to HVHS or online through PayPal
Hopewell Valley Historical Society
Box 371, Pennington, New Jersey 08534
PayPal information at hopewellvalleyhistory.org

The Hopewell Valley Golf Club was founded relatively early in American golf history. "In September of 1927 the establishment of a golf course in Hopewell Township may have seemed like a modern and radical idea. Yet, the founders were on to something. There was apparently a pent-up desire to play golf." To read more go to hopewellvalleyhistory.org/HVHS Newsletter Archive 1975-2021, Vol. XXXVI, No. 1, Fall 2017